

Invensys Controls 191 E. North Avenue Carol Stream, IL 60188 T 630.260.3400 F 630.260.7290 www.invensyscontrols.com

Privacy Policy

Invensys Web Site Privacy Statement

Welcome to Invensyscontrols.com. This Web site is owned and operated by Invensys Controls ("Invensys" or "we" or "us" or "our"). This Privacy Statement ("Privacy Statement") explains how we collect, use, and disclose the Personal Information that we obtain through this Web site.

Consent

Your use and entry of Personal Information into this Web site constitutes your consent to the processing and transfer of your Personal Information in accordance with this Privacy Statement. Please note that if you are located in a jurisdiction outside of the United States, your use and entry of Personal Information into this Web site constitutes your consent to the transfer of your Personal Information into the United States.

This Web site does not normally collect "sensitive" Personal Information, such as information regarding personal or professional interests, beliefs, demographics, health and/or medical information and experience with our products. However, if this Web site collects any sensitive Personal Information, your use and voluntary entry of information into this Web site constitutes your explicit consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of that information in accordance with the terms of this Privacy Statement.

Types and Uses of Personal Information

Invensys may collect and use the following types of personally identifiable information ("Personal Information"):

- First Name, Last Name, Title, Company Name, Address, Phone Number, Fax Number and Email Address
- User ID and Password
- IP Address
- Billing, Transaction and Credit Card Information. Credit Card numbers are used only for payment processing and are not retained for any other purposes.

Invensys uses your Personal Information to help provide the highest level of customer service to our prospects, customers, suppliers and other parties. Personal Information is collected to allow



Invensys to better understand your needs, communicate with you, contact you for market research, provide marketing information or other materials we think would be of particular interest to you, help you complete a transaction, and for any other purposes identified when the Personal Information is collected. Personal Information collected online may also be combined with information you provide when you register your ownership of Invensys products.

Invensys will not use Personal Information in ways unrelated to the ones described above without first obtaining your permission.

Cookies and Other Passive Tracking Devices

Invensys uses cookies, Web bugs and IP addresses to generate aggregate and anonymous statistics about the Web site and to tailor the content of the Web site to make it more effective. Some Web sites will not allow you to complete certain activities if cookies are disabled. Invensys may combine the information it collects passively with your Personal Information.

Transfer of Personal Information

Invensys will not sell, rent, transfer or lease your Personal Information to any third party, except in the following circumstances:

- Invensys has your written consent;
- Transfer is to another Invensys entity(s) and/or business partners who are acting on Invensys' behalf for the uses described in "Types and Uses of Personal Information".
 Invensys entities and/or business partners in the United States will be governed by this Privacy Statement with respect to use of Personal Information;
- Transfer is required by law or court order; and/or
- Transfer is done in connection with the sale or transfer of all or part of an Invensys company to a successor-in-interest.

Accessing and Updating Information

Please notify us at the following address of any changes to your Name; Title; Email Address; and Company Name, Address, phone number or email address: Todd.treadway@invensyscontrols.com.

To aid in processing your request, please include the following details:

- Your contact information (your name, address, email, etc.)
- Name of the program where you want the update applied
- Details of the request (e.g. change of email address, deletion from market research lists, review of my personal information, etc.)

Legal Information Page 2 of 3



Should you need access to your Personal Information, then please note that we may require additional information to authenticate your identity.

Security

Invensys takes appropriate physical, electronic and managerial procedures to protect the security of your Personal Information. While we strive to protect your Personal Information, we cannot ensure the security of the information you transmit. We recommend you take every precaution in protecting your Personal Information when you are on the Internet. For example, change your passwords often, use a combination of letters and numbers when creating passwords, and make sure you use a secure browser.

Links

The Invensys Web site may contain links to other Web sites. Please note that these Web sites' privacy policies may differ from those of Invensys. We encourage you to read the privacy statement of any Web site you may visit, because we are not responsible for such Web sites' content and policies.

Transfer of Personal Information

We may transfer your personal information to Invensys plc, to any U.S. or world-wide Invensys-related entity, or to third parties acting on our behalf for the processing or storage purposes.

Privacy Statement Updates

We encourage you to periodically review this Web page so that you may be informed of any changes made to this Privacy Statement. Last update: February 1, 2007.

Contact Us

Comments, questions or requests for additional information may be sent to the following address:

Invensys Controls 191 East North Avenue Carol Stream, Illinois 60188

Attn: Todd Treadway, IT Department

Email: Todd.treadway@invensyscontrols.com

Legal Information Page 3 of 3